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Solar observations

* Daily observations : 25-29 Feb. (commissioning), 15 June (first perihelion)

- flux (auto- + cross-) sensed by RH/LH-polarized antennas
- 10-88 MHz
- absolute flux calibration sequences
- simultaneous observations with 3 receivers : 

public (online)

accessible on demand

http://www.obs-nancay.fr

(Boischot et al., 1980,
Lecacheux et al., 2013,
Lamy et al.,2017) 



NDA/Routine RH

PSP/Fields => soon SolO/RPW/TNR-HFR

NDA/Routine LH

Routine receiver

Under progress : S. Lion, X. Bonnin, A. Vecchio



New-Routine/Mefisto receivers
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NDA/NewRoutine - Total flux (bg subtracted)

NDA/Mefisto - Total flux (filtered, bg subtracted)

NDA/Mefisto - V Stokes (filtered)



9.56 9.58 9.60 9.62 9.64
Time (UT) 2020-06-05

10

15

20

25

30

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y 
(M

H
z)

V

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

10

15

20

25

30

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y 
(M

H
z)

dB
0

5

10

15

20

40

60

80

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y 
(M

H
z)

dB
0

5

10

15

NDA/NewRoutine - Total flux (bg subtracted)

NDA/Mefisto - Total flux (filtered, bg subtracted)

NDA/Mefisto - V Stokes (filtered)

The type-III burst 
of 5 June 2020

New-Routine/Mefisto receivers

Series of weaker 
type-III bursts

Partially polarized


